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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1444


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25
TH

 JULY, 2017/ SHRAVANA 3, 1939 (SAKA)


RESERVATION FOR SCS


1444. DR. UDIT RAJ:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the

Department of SC/ST/OBC & Minorities and Department of Services,

Government of NCT of Delhi based on the Central Information Commission order dated 21.9.2016 to increase proportion of reservation for SCs in posts under the Government of NCT of Delhi; and


(b) if so, the time by which such proposal is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) and (b): No Madam. The Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC,

Government of NCT of Delhi has informed that as per the Business

Allocation Rules, the subject matter falls under the ambit of Services

Department of GNCTD and the Services Department of GNCTD has informed that the department has not moved any proposal based on the

Central Information Commission order dated 21.09.2016 to increase proportion of reservation for SCs in posts under the Government of NCT of

Delhi.
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